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2019 RBC Retirement Myths & Realities Poll

A6. How long before your actual retirement did
you/do you expect to know you would/will
retire?

RETIRED AND ASSETS $S100K+ NOT RETIRED AND ASSETS $100K+
Region Region

Total BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic Total BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Canadians Canadians

Base: All Respondents (unweighted) 9200 149 95% 89* 371 145 51* 900 142 108 74* 399 123 54*
Base: All Respondents (weighted) 511 80 42 46 203 93 47 376 54 36 28 162 61 35
202 32 20 17 77 41 14 207 27 19 16 90 37 19
More than 1 year 39% 40% 50% 37% 38% 44% 29% 55% 50% 54% 56% 55% 60% 54%
511 80 42 46 203 93 47 376 54 36 28 162 61 35
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
427 66 35 38 173 78 37 342 48 32 24 150 56 33
Advance notice 84% 82% 85% 83% 85% 84% 79% 91% 90% 89% 86% 93% 90% 93%
84 15 6 8 30 15 10 33 6 4 4 12 6 2
No advance notice 16% 18% 15% 17% 15% 16% 21% 9% 10% 11% 14% 7% 10% 7%
E * * * Q * *

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I, A/J/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*) CAUTION: Base size <100 not recommended for press release purposes.

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I, A/J/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




2019 RBC Retirement Myths & Realities Poll

ST16. Have you returned, or do you plan to
return to work during your retirement?

RETIRED AND ASSETS $S100K+ NOT RETIRED AND ASSETS $100K+
Region Region

Total BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic Total BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Canadians Canadians

Base: All Respondents (unweighted) 900 149 95* 89* 371 145 51* 900 142 108 74* 399 123 54*
Base: All Respondents (weighted) 511 80 42 46 203 93 47 376 54 36 28 162 61 35
54 9 4 8 18 10 4 189 31 19 17 81 23 19
Work 11% 11% 10% 18% 9% 11% 9% 50% 57% 53% 58% 50% 37% 55%
BP * AM* * N N N N* N N*
457 71 38 38 185 83 43 187 23 17 12 81 39 16
Not work 89% 89% 90% 82% 91% 89% 91% 50% 43% 47% 42% 50% 63% 45%
cGLQ * * L * E * AJKLMO *
511 80 42 46 203 93 47 376 54 36 28 162 61 35
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I, A/J/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*) CAUTION: Base size <100 not recommended for press release purposes.

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I, A/J/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




2019 RBC Retirement Myths & Realities Poll

QST17. Why did you go back to work, or why do
you think you will go back to work?

NOT RETIRED AND

ASSETS $100K+
Total Canadians
Base: Returned/Plan To Return To Work During 453
Retirement (unweighted)
Base: Returned/Plan To Return To Work During 189
Retirement (weighted)
120
Mental activity - as a way to keep my mind sharp 64%
90
To stay physically active 48%
83
Boredom - a reason to get up in the morning 44%
80
Income 43%

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, AJE/F, A/G/H/\, A/I/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*) CAUTION: Base size <100 not recommended for press release purposes.
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, AJE/F, A/G/H/\, A/I/K/L/M/N/O, A/P/Q/R/S, A/T/U, A/N/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2019 RBC Retirement Myths & Realities Poll

C2. How are you spending/do you plan to spend
your time in retirement?

R RETIRED AND ASSETS $100K+

NOT RETIRED AND ASSETS $100K+

Total BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic
(= ELIEI

Base: All Respondents (unweighted) 900 569 331 149 95%* 89* 371 145 51%
Base: All Respondents (weighted) 511 296 215 80 42 46 203 93 47 376 54 36 28 162 61 35
93 61 32 16 13 11 35 14 5 111 12 11 11 49 17 11

Male Female BC AB MB/SK Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Canadians

As a/will be a snowbird (regularly going somewhere warm

e i 18% 20% 15% 19% 32% 23% 17% 15% 10% 29% 23% 31% 39% 30% 28% 30%
PS A AJMNO* * * s J* *
_ o ' 261 141 120 36 23 25 98 56 23 182 27 17 14 78 29 16
‘:’;’szg;’/‘ia’:t‘::r;'me with my family (other than 51% 48% 56% 45% 54% 55% 48% 60% 50% 48% 51% 49% 49% 48% 47% 46%
CEP AE * * AIM * EP * *
243 126 117 38 17 2 93 47 27 166 26 14 9 78 25 15
Spending more time with friends 48% 42% 55% 47% 40% 48% 46% 50% 58% 44% 48% 40% 32% 48% 41% 42%
E AE * * * ELZ L * AL *
1780 1020 760 281 153 164 691 320 173 1442 209 136 108 634 224 132
Sigma 348% 344% 354% 349% 365% 360% 341% 342% 367% 384% 388% 382% 380% 392% 364% 378%

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I,

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*) CAUTION: Base size <100 not recommended for press release purposes.
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D, A/E/F, A/G/H/I,

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



